021121, 1127 AM - . Mail - sraposo@wareham.ma.us

Re: ZBA# 55-21 Mannix - Site Plan Review / 238 & 240 Sandwich Road

Guy Campinha

BMon 8/20/2021 1130 AM

To:Sonia Rapose <sraposo@wareham.ma.uss; Fire Prevention <fireprevention@warehamfiredistrictorg>; Walter Correia Jr
<walter_correia@warehampolice.com>; Patrick MacDonald <pmacdonald@wareham.ma,us>; Robert Ethier <rethier@wareham.ma.us>;
David Riquinha <DRiguinha@wareham.ma.us>; David Evans <devans@wareham.ma.us>»; David Candetas
<superintendent@onsetwater.com>; David Menard <dmenard@wareham.ma.us>; Charles Rowley <crsrE3@verizon.net>; David
Pichette <dpichette@wareham,ma.us>; BOS <bos@wareham.ma.us>; Kenneth Buckland <kbuckland@wareham.ma.us>;
snigerronsetfd@gmail.com <snigerr.onsetfd@gmail.coms>;

CcMichael A Baptiste Sr <shellvandmike@yahoo.com>; Michael King «mking1568@gmail.com>; Richard Swenson <swensr@gmail.com>;
Sarn Corbitt <scorbitti0@gmail.coms; Carl Schulz <carischulz@protonmail.corr;

Good morning. Sewer commissioners have approved the sewer connection and there are conditions.

Impact study to linwood pump station.

Explore the possibility of gravity { done and pump station needed0

address nonflushables using a grinder system

have the abilty of residents and business to connect to the force main

engineering updates as to project progress and changes that need to be addressed.

The pump station from property will go down route 6 to linwood avenue to the manhoie and gravity to linwood
pump station.

Any elevated H2S04 ( hydrogen sulfide) issue will need to be addressed at pump station.

Any issues that come about that has not been discussed and has an impact to sewer must be address before
going on line. '
Thank you

Best,

Stay safe,

Guy

Guy Campinha Sr.
Director WPCF

508-295-6144 EXT 4001
cell# 508-958-4290




